# OFFICEOF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL: PARALAKHEMUNDI: GAJAPATI Letter No. 136 Date. 64.04.23

# **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tenders are invited in two bid systems (Technical and Financial bid) from the intending registered firms/ Regd. NGOs/Regd. Organizations /Regd. Manpower service providers/Contractors desiring for cleaning and sanitation work from ward No. 01 to 09 of Paralakhemundi Municipality which includes road sweeping, cleaning of drains, bush cutting, Lifting of dead animals and door to door collection of Solid waste in Segregated manner and lifting of garbage to concern MCC & MRF centers of Paralakhemundi Municipality within 5 K.M lead by engaging 3 (Three) numbers of tractors with drivers.

The tenders shall be prepared and submitted separately in sealed envelopes in two parts, Part I and Part II clearly indicating on the cover Part-I (Technical bid) and Part-2 (Financial Bid). The tenderer should super scribe on the top of the third Envelop "Quotation for Cleaning & Sanitation work from ward No. 01 to 09". The envelope containing Technical bid and Financial bid should super scribe accordingly. The financial bid of those will be opened only who will qualify in technical bid. The date will be intimated by letter/telephone to the party who qualify in technical bid.

The tenderers shall submit their tender which should reach the undersigned on or before date 19.04.2023 by 1.00P.M through speed post/Regd.post only. The technical bid of the tender will be opened on dated 20.04.2023 at 11.00A.M in presence of the tenderer or their authorized agents. The successful bidder who qualified the financial bid must be deposit the security amount of Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees Two Lakh) only in shape of demand draft payable in favour of Executive Officer, Paralakhemundi Municipality before signing the agreement.

Regarding terms and conditions and eligibility of the tender the tender documents will be available with Executive Officer, Paralakhemundi Municipality from date 05.04.2023 to date 19.04.2023 in all working days. The tender documents are to be obtained from Paralakhemundi Municipality on deposit of the nonrefundable cost of the tender document amounting to Rs. 10,000/- in favour of Executive Officer, Paralakhemundi Municipality in shape of Demand draft issued from any Nationalized Scheduled Bank payable at Paralakhemundi. Further details can be seen from website <u>www.paralakhemundimuncipality.com</u> and <u>www.gajapati.nic.in</u>.

Executive Officer 23 Paralakhemundi Municipality.

### Memo No. 1137

## Dated. 04.04.23

Copy submitted to the Director Municipal Administration & EX-Officio Additional secretary to Govt. Housing & Urban Development Department, Odisha, Bhuaneswar for favour of kind information.

> Executive Officer<sup>04</sup><sup>23</sup> Paralakhemundi Municipality.

### Memo No. 1138

## Dated. 04.04.23

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Gajapati/ Additional District Magistrate, Gajapati/ Project Director, DUDA, Gajapati/ Sub-Collector, Paralakhemundi for kind information.

# Executive Officer Paralakhemundi Municipality. Dated. 04.04.23

### Memo No. 1139

Copy submitted to the E.E.P.H, Division, Berhampur-cum-ILW, Paralakhemundi Municipality/E.E.P.W.D Division, Paralakhemundi/E.E. R.W.S.S, Division, Gajapati/E.E.R.W Division, Gajapati/E.E. South Co, Paralakhemundi for favour of kind information with a request to display a copy of this Notice on your notice board for wide publication.



#### Memo No. 11 40

Paralakhemundi Municipality. Dated. 04.04.23

Copy to the Advertisement Manager Sambad / Samaj (Odiadaily News Papers) and Indian Express(Engilish News Paper) With a request to publish this tender in their local daily newspaper (Odisha edition) using minimum space as per Govt. of Odisha I&PR Department approved rate for one day publication only and the bill will be paid after submission.

> Executive Officer 23 Paralakhemundi Municipality.

### Memo No. 1141

Dated. 04.04.23

Copy to the Office Notice Board for wide circulation/Cashier, Paralakhemundi Municipality for information.

> Executive Officer Paralakhemundi Municipality.

# Memo No. 114 2

# Dated. 04.04.23

.

Copy submitted to the DIO, NIC, Gajapati for favour of kind information with a request to up load the advertisement in District website at the

Executive Officer |23 Paralakhemundi Municipality.